Hildale City Special Council Meeting

Tuesday, February 25, 2025 at 6:00 PM 320 East Newel Avenue, Hildale City, Utah 84784

Agenda

Notice is hereby given to the members of the Hildale City Council and the public, that the City Council will hold a Special Council meeting on **Tuesday, February 25, 2025 at 6:00 p.m. (MDT)**, at 320 East Newel Avenue, Hildale City, Utah 84784.

Councilmembers may be participating electronically by video or telephone conference. The meeting will be broadcast to the public through the scheduled Zoom meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/95770171318?pwd=aUVSU0hRSFFHcGQvcUIPT3ZYK0p5UT09

Meeting ID: 957 7017 1318 Passcode: 993804

Roll Call of Council Attendees: City Recorder

Pledge of Allegiance: By Invitation of Mayor Jessop

Executive Session:

1. Request a closed meeting to discuss the character and professional confidence or physical or mental health of an individual.

New Council Business:

2. Consideration, discussion and possible action regarding removal of City Manager.

Adjournment: Mayor Jessop

Agenda items and any variables thereto are set for consideration, discussion, approval, or other action. Council Members may be attending by telephone. Agenda is subject to change up to 24 hours prior to the meeting. Individuals needing special accommodations should notify the City Recorder at 435-874-2323 at least three days prior to the meeting.

